

Economic Commission for Europe

Inland Transport Committee

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Ninety-fourth session

Geneva, 14-16 May 2013

Item 5 of the provisional agenda

Work of the RID/ADR/ADN Joint Meeting

18 April 2013

Proposals of corrections or amendments to ADR

Note by the secretariat

Introduction

The Joint Meeting at its spring 2013 session adopted draft editorial corrections to RID and ADR proposed by the Working Group on Standard and suggested that they be corrected as soon as possible (see ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.1/130).

Proposals of corrections adopted by the Joint Meeting

<i>English</i>	<i>French</i>
4.1.4.1, P200 (11)	4.1.4.1, P200 (11)
In the last row of the Table, in column "Title of document", replace "(ISO 11372:2010)" with "(ISO 11372:2011)".	Dans le tableau, dans la colonne «Titre du document» remplacer «(ISO 11372:2010)» par «(ISO 11372:2011)».
6.2.4.1	6.2.4.1
Under "for design and construction", for standard "EN 14638-3:2010/AC", replace the reference in column (1) with "EN 14638-3:2010 + AC:2012".	Dans le tableau, sous «pour la conception et la fabrication», pour la norme «EN 14638-3:2010/AC», dans la colonne (1), remplacer «EN 14638-3 :2010/AC» par «EN 14638-3:2010 + AC:2012».
(ADR only:) 6.8.2.6.1	(ADR seulement:) 6.8.2.6.1
Under "For tanks intended for the carriage of liquid petroleum products ...", for standard "EN 13082:2008 + A1:2011", replace the reference in column (1) with "EN 13082:2008 + A1:2012".	Dans le tableau, sous «pour les citernes destinées au transport de produits pétroliers liquides...», remplacer «EN 13082:2008 + A1:2011» par «EN 13082:2008 + A1:2012».